South Carolina

April

)

I'Legislature
26, 2024, 11:59:20 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*4340 (Rat #0315, Act #0286 of 2000) General Bill, By Breeland and Whipper

Summary: Motor vehicle license plate, charitable or nonprofit organization; recreation or social club; Law Enforcement,

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-8000, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
ISSUANCE OF NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY,
SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THESE LICENSE PLATES MAY ALSO BE ISSUED TO SOCIAL AND RECREATION CLUBS
THAT HAVE OBTAINED CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 501(C)(7) OF THE FEDERAL INTERNAL REVENUE
CODE; AND TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-780, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF PERMANENT LICENSE
PLATES BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY FOR MOTOR VEHICLES OPERATED BY THE STATE, ITS
POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS, AND THE CIVIL AIR PATROL, AND THE TRANSFERABILITY OF THESE LICENSE PLATES,
SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT MAY ISSUE A PERMANENT LICENSE PLATE TO VEHICLES USED BY
STATE OR LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES FOR A FEE OF TWO DOLLARS, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE
DEPARTMENT MAY ISSUE A DECAL TO DESIGNATE THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY ISSUED THE DECAL AND

permanent

CHARGE A FEE TO COVER THE COST OF THE DECAL.-AMENDED TITLE

12/08/99
12/08/99
01/11/00
01/11/00
01/27/00
02/02/00
02/03/00
02/03/00
02/03/00
03/16/00
03/21/00
03/21/00
03/22/00
03/22/00
03/29/00
04/19/00

04/19/00
05/03/00
05/03/00
05/03/00
05/04/00
05/04/00
05/04/00
05/09/00
05/16/00
05/19/00
05/19/00

06/07/00
06/07/00

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
Introduced and read first time HJ-427

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-427
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-2

Read second time HJ-16

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15
Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-10
Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-8

Read second time SJ-21

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-21

Amended SJ-19

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-19
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-24

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Land, Wilson, Anderson

SJ-17

Conference committee appointed Reps. Townsend, Miller and Stuart HJ-61
Free conference powers granted HJ-31

Free conference committee appointed Reps. Townsend, Miller and Stuart HJ-33

Free conference report received and adopted HJ-33
Free conference powers granted SJ-18

Free conference committee appointed Sens. Land, Wilson, Anderson SJ-18
Free conference report received and adopted SJ-18
Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-3

Ratified R 315
Signed By Governor

Effective date Section 1 takes effect upon approval by the Governor and Section 2 takes effect

on 01/01/01
Copies available
Act No. 286

Page 1 of 1



