South Carolina Legislature

April 26, 2024, 11:59:20 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*4340 (Rat #0315, Act #0286 of 2000) General Bill, By Breeland and Whipper

Summary: Motor vehicle license plate, charitable or nonprofit organization; recreation or social club; Law Enforcement, permanent

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-8000, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THESE LICENSE PLATES MAY ALSO BE ISSUED TO SOCIAL AND RECREATION CLUBS THAT HAVE OBTAINED CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 501(C)(7) OF THE FEDERAL INTERNAL REVENUE CODE; AND TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-780, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF PERMANENT LICENSE PLATES BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY FOR MOTOR VEHICLES OPERATED BY THE STATE, ITS POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS, AND THE CIVIL AIR PATROL, AND THE TRANSFERABILITY OF THESE LICENSE PLATES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT MAY ISSUE A PERMANENT LICENSE PLATE TO VEHICLES USED BY STATE OR LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES FOR A FEE OF TWO DOLLARS, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT MAY ISSUE A DECAL TO DESIGNATE THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY ISSUED THE DECAL AND CHARGE A FEE TO COVER THE COST OF THE DECAL, -AMENDED TITLE

12/08/99	House	Prefiled
12/08/99	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/11/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-427
01/11/00	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-427
01/27/00	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-2
02/02/00	House	Read second time HJ-16
02/03/00	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15
02/03/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
02/03/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-10
03/16/00	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-8
03/21/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-21
03/21/00	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-21
03/22/00	Senate	Amended SJ-19
03/22/00	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-19
03/29/00	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-24
04/19/00	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Land, Wilson, Anderson
		SJ-17
04/19/00	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. Townsend, Miller and Stuart HJ-61
05/03/00	House	Free conference powers granted HJ-31
05/03/00	House	Free conference committee appointed Reps. Townsend, Miller and Stuart HJ-33
05/03/00	House	Free conference report received and adopted HJ-33
05/04/00	Senate	Free conference powers granted SJ-18
05/04/00	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Sens. Land, Wilson, Anderson SJ-18
05/04/00	Senate	Free conference report received and adopted SJ-18
05/09/00	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-3
05/16/00		Ratified R 315
05/19/00		Signed By Governor
05/19/00		Effective date Section 1 takes effect upon approval by the Governor and Section 2 takes effect
		on 01/01/01
06/07/00		Copies available
06/07/00		Act No. 286